

Brick Township Board of Education

Township of Brick, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Veterans Memorial Middle School Parking Lot Renovations

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 3

PROJECT:

Veterans Memorial Middle School Parking Lot
Renovations

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

October 9, 2018

OWNER:

Brick Township Board of Education
101 Hendrickson Avenue
Brick, New Jersey 08724

CONTRACTOR:

Earle Asphalt Company
PO Box 556
Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727

ENGINEER:

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
2430 Highway 34
Wall, New Jersey 08736

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.:

SCE- R09880.011

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE
CO3-S	Relocate Sign & Post	Unit	4	\$293.75	\$1,175.00
CO3-T	Thermoplastic 4" Yellow Traffic Stripes	LF	3,860	\$1.05	\$4,053.00
CO3-U	Thermoplastic 12" White Traffic Stripes – Crosswalk	LF	75	\$3.15	\$236.25
CO3-V	Thermoplastic 24" White Traffic Stripes – Stop Bar	LF	50	\$6.30	\$315.00
CO3-W	Grinding of Conflicting Marks (Squared Off)	LS	1	\$737.60	\$737.60
CO3-X	Detectable Warning Surface	UN	1	\$230.00	\$230.00
CO3-Y	Concrete Vertical Curb (Face Form)	LF	20	\$42.50	\$850.00
CO3-Z	Dumpster Enclosure Modifications	LS	1	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00
CO3-AA	Concrete Vertical Curb (w/ 1' Repair Strip)	LF	150	\$56.85	\$8,527.50
CO3-AB	NO STUDENT DROP OFF Sign	Unit	3	\$312.50	\$937.50
CO3-AC	Speed Limit Sign	Unit	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
CO3-AC	Asphalt & Curb Removal	LS	1	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00
CO3-AD	Fill Low Areas	LS	1	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
CO3-AE	Thermoplastic Directional Arrows	Unit	5	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
CO2-16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	116	\$92.25	\$10,701.00
				TOTAL	\$37,566.85

Brick Township Board of Education

Township of Brick, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Veterans Memorial Middle School Parking Lot Renovations

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 3

DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE OF CHANGE ORDER:

Brick Township Board of Education has added these items to the “Veterans Memorial Middle School Parking Lot Renovations”.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price	\$831,413.13	Original Contract Time	60 days
Previous Change Orders	\$44,494.90	Net Change From Previous Change Orders	0 days
Contract Price Prior to CO #3	\$907,582.59	Contract Time Prior to CO #3	60 days
Net Increase (Decrease) of Change Order No.3	\$37,566.85	Net (Increase) (Decrease) of Change Order No.3	0 days
Contract Price with all approved CO & Deductions	\$945,149.44	Contract time with all approved Change Orders	60 days

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By:  10/9/18
 Engineer Date

By: _____ Date

By:  10/10/18
 Contractor Date